

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.31716 OF 2015

Employees State Insurance
Corporation & Anr.

...Applicants.

V/s.

Shri. Bharat Gulabrai Mansinghani

...Respondent.

Ms. Shraddha Chavan, a/w Mahendra Agavekar, i/by P. M. Palshikar,
Advocate for the Applicants.

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.
DATED : AUGUST 30, 2019

P.C.

1. Not on board. Matter is taken on board.
2. Appellant is directed to remove all office objections on or before 30.09.2019, failing which First Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
3. If all office objections are removed, matter to appear on board on 07.10.2019 for admission.

(K.K.TATED, J.)