

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1425 OF 2019

Employees State Insurance Corporation & Anr ...Appellants

Versus

Bharat Gulabra Mansinghani ...Respondent

Mr Shailesh Pathak, *for the Appellants.*

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED: 21st November 2024

PC:-

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.11.21
17:11:15 +0530

1. Mr Pathak, Learned Advocate sought time since he has only been instructed to appear in this matter since the previous Advocate has returned the brief.

2. At his request, list the matter on 19th December 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)