

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1425 OF 2019

Employees State Insurance Corporation & Anr. ...Appellants

Vs.

Shri. Bharat Gulabra Mansinghani ...Respondent

Mr. Shailesh S. Pathak for the Appellants.

Ms. Pallavi K. for Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 19TH DECEMBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Since it is submitted that previous Counsel for the Appellants has returned the brief, Learned Counsel who now enters appearance seeks time.

2. At his request, stand over to 30th January, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)