

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1425 OF 2019

Employees State Insurance Corporation and Another ...Appellants

Versus

Bharat Gulabra Mansinghani ...Respondent

Mr. Shailesh S. Pathak for Appellant-ESIC.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 23rd April, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Mr. Pathak submits that there is change of Advocate and seeks time. At his request, stand over to **16th June, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]