

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1425 OF 2019

Employees State Insurance Corporation AndAPPELLANT
Anr.

V/S

Shri. Bharat Gulabra MansinghaniRESPONDENT

Mr. T.R.Yadav i/b Mr. Shailesh Pathak for Appellant
None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)